APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT

TOWN COURT )
TOWN OF Wi |
STATE OF NEW YORK }

ming duly sworn, depodes and says:

1.). I am the applicant for this seacrchp warrant. I am
a sworn police officer amployed by the New York State Police

as stigator, assigned to the
Wat the oo, T.Y. sub-station.

1 do hereby state that there is reascnable cause
to believe that there is a violation of Article 26 Section.
351. of the Agriculture & Markets Law under subdivision 2,b,
- "Training an animal for fighting™ and subdivisicn 3.b. "Owning,
possessing or keepibg of any animal under circumstances envincing
an intent that such animal engage in animal fighting" being
committed by oooooooox DOB xxxxx---at his residence located
at xxxxxxxxxx, N.¥. The property oeing located on the North
zide of wxxuxx, across from xxxxx Ave. Further described as
a two story wood [rame green colored house. The west side of
the property includes an ares approx. 50' by 50', surrounded
by a wooden fence, approx. 6ft in neight, which cannot be seen
through &8 the boards are placed together,

2.} The facts supporting my statement above and for special
authoriecy set cut below on informaticn and nelief are:

8] Depcsition of xuxxx, DOB xxxx, of xxxxxxx Ave.,
xxxx N.Y. on 11/13/92.
xxXxxxxxxxx stated that on
were about six pit bulls, all chei
Ave., which is across from her residence
- Trett L also stéted that an she observed
at the xxxxx propecty & brown and wnite pit bull hanging by
its teeth {rom & rope which was tied to a tree in xuxxxx yard,
XaNMMMX wAS standing next the dog as it was hanging--for
about ten minutes. On he saw 2 brown and white dog
nang from 8 rope by 1ts teeth for 15 minutes in xxxxxxx yard.
Cnn? she saw & dog hang by 1ts teeth at the xX¥xxx property
for 30 minutes. Cn ﬁ there were about ten mEN . present
with M. " . while he made a dog hang by its teeth.

The Depcsition of xxxxxxxx is attached neretoc and made
2 pari therecf.

she neticed that thers
dog houses, o0 XXKXXXX

bj 1tion of xxxxxxxx DCB xuxxxy of xxxxxnxx, N.Y.,
dated

HRRKHX stated that on Saturday, _he Saw at least
three different dogs hanging from 2 rooe which was tied to
4 Lree atb xxxxx. One dog was multi-colored, {(brindle), one
w8§ @ rust celor and he could not recall the color of the thicd
dog.. Mr.xxxxx further stated that he saw a black male subject
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drive up to the property in a dark colered Ford Mustang and
take one of the dogs. A heavy set white mele subject also showed
up in_a tan Qldsmobile, he looked st the dogs and left, -~ -

The Depcsition of xxoxxxx 1s attached hereto and made a
part thereof.

c) Affidavit of State Police Investigatan-
assigned tg the New York State Police Station, NN
N.Y.dated .

Inv. stated that on -and in an undercover
capacity, he phoned xxox at his residence at xxxx {which is
a phone number listed for xocoox in the GAME DOG TIMES, Winter,
1591, and Summer 1992 issues where xuxxx is listing pit bull
dogs for sale). Inv. stated to xxxxx that ne was looking
for 2 dog with a "hard mouth". oomxx replied that all of his
dogs are" ", out of Champions like "Chinaman”™.

on lov. WP met with xxoixxx and followed
him £o his residence on xoooxxx Ave., (NN 1. Qe
advised that xxxxxx took him ints his "yard®, which was an
srea surrounded by a wooden fence, approx. 6-7ft. in height.
and in the yatd there were three pit bulls chained to dog houses.
Baudoux pointed to one of the dogs and said, "I rolled her
once”. XXOUOX took one of the pit bulls out of the yard,
ko a tree, where a spring type rope was tied and made this
dog grak a ng on the rope by its teeth,

Cn » Inv. Wl recontacted xxxxx telegbonically
at 518 xxxxxxxx. At this time, xxxxxxx stated that his “buddy"
has 3 dog that's "ready to go", further stating, "he doesn't
need schooling or anything, he's ready to rvock and roll", but
surther explaining that right now the dog is in "Philly".

Cn Inv. SHEMe-again called xxxxxx telephonically
and xx advised that his buddy's dog, "Scudds Missle", was
sold. XXxX further informed Iov. " that he knows of a dog
in dorth Caroling {or sale that's been “chopping some dogs
-
Ca - Inv. R c2lled 0000000 teleghonically
and advised him that he was still leocking for a good fighter,
KROXXXK advised that the only thing he can get right now is
the dog in North Carolina or his , "Wilé Bill", is still
for sale. The Affidavit of Inwv. & is atkached here:=c
and made & part thereof.

d} Between nd approx, 26 pit bulls were
shipped from xXXZixxx to and Tom G in Y
TS . cotn T snd WamEl have srrest and cenviction
records for dogiighting,

e) Cn nhis application for & purebred license dated
XXXXX lists one of his dogs as "Wildside & Baudoux “Myrna™.
"Wildsice", is "Wildside Kennels", ocwned by the same EJ g
in North Carolina. '

Copies of xxxxxx purebred license dated is is
attached hereto and made a pert thereof.

£} Affidavit of Dr. Ph.D of Ehe Hunane
socliety of the United States dated
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Dr. WO ated that his doctorate is in the field
of animal behavicr, obtained in 1975 from kashington University
in St. Louis Missouri. For many years, hls primacy area of
specialization has been canine aggression and the behavior
of fighting breeds. Since 1984, he has been closely lnvolved
i the investigation of animal fighting ventures.

Dr. MM stated that the designaticn of American Pit
Bulls as “champions" most often means that they have won three
dog fights. XXXXXX advertisements and phene conversations
to 1nv. <G make reference to the fact that the animals
wnich he 1g offering for sale are "bred from champlons®.

The "champion" most freguently listed on pedigrees advertised
by sxxxxx 1s 4JEpe Champion, "Chinaman®, a well known
fighting dog. The breeder of the anlmal, Tom Of wE—"
A, icad quilty to dog fighting in

Further, the term, “game bred" used 1n telephone
conversations and ads, by XXXXNXxX, refers exclusively Lo the
animal's willingness to fight with other dogs. Similarly, the
term, “"proven", refers to the animals prior experience in the
fighting pilt.

Gr. also referred to the fact that neighbors
have observed gogs Deing trained On xXXxXXxX property by allowing
them to nang for 10-15 minutes or more, and stated that flghting
dogs must be physically conditioned to develop grip strength

neeged tor success 1n dogfighting.

The Affidavit of Dr.h is attached hereto
and made a part thereof.

3. The aspplicant therefore reguests that the court issue
a search warrant directing the New York State Police, with
proper ano necessary assistance to search heceln btne described
premises and curtilages therof, together wibth any person or
vehicle found thereat, and to selze as evidence anlmals used
or raiseo for fighting purposes or otherwise mistreated, all
animal fightling and training eguipment (treadmills, breaking
sticks, and weilght scales), phone reccrds, Computer eguipment
and other data storage devices, photographs, negatives,
undeveloped film, animal medical records, animal fichilng
publications, mail, trophies, medicationsg, hypodermic neecles,
dexy breeding records, address and phone DOOKs and cther propecty
in order that the evidence nay e procured to be used 1n Che
prosection of a violatlion of the laws of the State of hew Yorx.

Subpscrioed and Sworn to before me
this day of January,

The Honoraole
town sustice, town of (N
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